Computer On Modules
Features
SOM-5883
Specifications
Form Factor Form Factor COM Express Compact Module
Pin-out Type COM Express R3.0 Type 6 compatible
Processor System
CPU i7-11850HE i5-11500HE i3-11100HE 6600HE W-11865MRE W-11555MRE W-11155MRE W-11865MLE

SOM-5883
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Base Freq. Max. Boost Freq. CPU TDP LLC PCH DDR4 SODIMM SSD USB4 Thermal solution Operating Temp.
SOM-5883C7Q-U6A1 Core i7-11850HE 8 2.6GHz 4.7GHz 45W/35W 24MB QM580E non-ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883C5Q-U6A1 Core i5-11500HE 6 2.6GHz 4.5GHz 45W/35W 12MB QM580E non-ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883C3Q-U4A1 Core i3-11100HE 4 2.4GHz 4.4GHz 45W/35W 8MB QM580E non-ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883C3QA-U4A1 Core i3-11100HE 4 2.4GHz 4.4GHz 45W/35W 8MB QM580E non-ECC N/A Option* Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883CRQ-U6A1 Celeron 6600HE 2 2.6GHz N/A 35W 8MB QM580E non-ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883D8R-U6A1 Xeon W-11865MRE (8C) 8 2.6GHz 4.7GHz 45W/35W 24MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883D6R-U6A1 Xeon W-11555MRE (6C) 6 2.6GHz 4.5GHz 45W/35W 12MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883D4R-U4A1 Xeon W-11155MRE (4C) 4 2.4GHz 4.4GHz 45W/35W 8MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5883D8RX-U6A1 Xeon W-11865MRE (8C) 8 2.6GHz 4.7GHz 45W/35W 24MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5883D6RX-U6A1 Xeon W-11555MRE (6C) 6 2.6GHz 4.5GHz 45W/35W 12MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5883D4RX-U4A1 Xeon W-11155MRE (4C) 4 2.4GHz 4.4GHz 45W/35W 8MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5883D8RX-S5A1 Xeon W-11865MLE (8C) 8 1.5GHz 4.5GHz 25W 24MB RM590E ECC N/A N/A Active -40 ~ 85 °C
*SOM-MZ10 is not included in SOM-5883C3QA-U4A1, need to be purchased from optional accessories
Any other SKUs or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Memory sockets maximum 4pcs. 2pcs top side by default & 2pcs bottom side by option.
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5830-00A2 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.0 Type6 pin-out (LVDS)
0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830A-00A2 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.0 Type6 pin-out (eDP)
0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830X-00A2 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.0 Type6 pin-out (LVDS)
-40 ~ 85 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5883 COM module 1
1970005238T000 Heatspreader of SOM-5883 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1970005036T001 Semi-Cooler 125 x 95 x 33.2 mm with 12V Fan